

ORIGINAL

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION II

NO. 40599-7-II

CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

Case No. 09 2 00506 4

RALLA KLEPAK,

Plaintiff,

v.

THORSTEN LUNDSGAARDE,

Respondent/Appellant

FILED
CLERK OF APPEALS
10 JUN 22 PM 12:00
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY

RESPONSE BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF/ RESPONDENT ON APPEAL

Diana C. Tehrani
Attorney for Plaintiff
1409 Franklin Street, Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360 695-3200

Table of Contents

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

INTRODUCTION..... 4

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 4

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 5

ISSUES BEFORE THE COURT..... 6

ARGUMENT 6

 A. Did Trial Court error in refusing to award fees for an ineffective writ?

 B. Did Trial Court error in refusing to quash a subsequent effective writ?

RAP 18.1 STATEMENT..... 16

CONCLUSION..... 16

Table of Authorities

Cases

<u>Klepak v. Lundsgaarde</u> , Appellate No. 39719-6-II	4, 12
<u>Blair v. Gim Corp., Inc.</u> 88 Wash.App. 475, 945 P.2d 1149 (1997)	7
<u>Snyder v. Cox</u> , 1 Wash.App. 457 (1969), review denied, 77 Wash.2d 962 (1970)	8, 15
<u>State v. Turner</u> , 98 Wn.2d 731, 658 P.2d 658 (1983)	10
<u>French v. Gabnel</u> , 116 Wn.2d 584, 588, 806 P.2d 1234 (1991)	11
<u>State v. Neheer</u> , 112, Wn.2d 347 (1989)	13
<u>State v. Vahl</u> , 56 Wn.App 603 (1990)	13
<u>Mullane v. Central Hanover Bank</u> , 339 US 306, (1950)	13
<u>Morris & Co. v. Canadian Bank of Commerce</u> , 95 Wn.418, 163 P. 1139 (1917)	14
<u>Tatum v. Geist</u> , 40 Wn. 575, 82 P. 902 (1905)	14
<u>Watkins v. Peterson Enterprises, Inc.</u> , 137 Wash.2d 632 (1999)	14
<u>Caplan v. Sullivan</u> , 37 Wash.App. 289, 295, 679 P.2d 949, 953 (1984)	16

Statutes

RCW 6.27.005	7
RCW 6.27.210	8, 13
RCW 6.27.230	8, 15
RCW 6.36.900	12
RCW 6.36.035	12
RCW 6.27.110	14
RAP 18.1	16
